
FINAL REPORT OF THE JULY 2O2O JEFFERSON COUNTY GRAND JURY

HONORABLE JUDGE ANN BAILEY SMITH
JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT
DrvrsroN THTRTEEN (13)

To Judge Ann Bailey Smith and all the Judges of the Jefferson Circuit Court:

The JULY 2020 JEFFERSON COUNTY GRAND JURY was swom and

empaneled on July, 1,2020 by Circuit Court Judge Ann Bailey Smith.
The July 2020 Jefferson County Grand Jury will be finally discharged on July 31,2020.
The statistical summary of the work of the JULY 2020 JEFFERSON COUNTY
GRAND JURY is as follows:

Total Working Days
Cases Presented

Total Defendants
Total Charges

Drug Offense Charges

Violent Offense Charges *

Crimes Against Children Charges

Persistent Felony Offender I
Persistent Felony Offender II
Juvenile Transfers
Arrest Warrants Requested

True Bill Passed

No True Bills Returned
Felony Indictments Returned
Remanded as Misdemeanors
Dismissals

I
139

165

605

136

104

15

10

B

3

6

527

82

127

7

5

* Murder, Manslaughter I, Assault I, Rape I, Robbery I, Sodomy I


