FINAL REPORT OF THE JULY 2020 JEFFERSON COUNTY GRAND JURY

HONORABLE JUDGE ANN BAILEY SMITH JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT DIVISION THIRTEEN (13)

To Judge Ann Bailey Smith and all the Judges of the Jefferson Circuit Court:

The JULY 2020 JEFFERSON COUNTY GRAND JURY was sworn and empaneled on July, 1, 2020 by Circuit Court Judge Ann Bailey Smith.

The July 2020 Jefferson County Grand Jury will be finally discharged on July 31, 2020. The statistical summary of the work of the JULY 2020 JEFFERSON COUNTY GRAND JURY is as follows:

Total Working Days	9
Cases Presented	139
Total Defendants	165
Total Charges	605
Drug Offense Charges	136
Violent Offense Charges *	104
Crimes Against Children Charges	15
Persistent Felony Offender I	10
Persistent Felony Offender II	8
Juvenile Transfers	3
Arrest Warrants Requested	6
True Bill Passed	527
No True Bills Returned	82
Felony Indictments Returned	127
Remanded as Misdemeanors	7
Dismissals	5

^{*} Murder, Manslaughter I, Assault I, Rape I, Robbery I, Sodomy I